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Other Useful Phone Numbers: 
 

Cork City Age Friendly.......................................021 4924076 

 

Friendly Call Cork................021 4301700 or 087 6366407 

 

Garda Síochána (Community).........................021 4522000 

 

HSE National Helpline Number......................1850 241850 

 

Seniorline Freephone.........................................1800 804591 

 

Age Action Cork...................................................021 2067399 

We are all in this together      

Each year Cork City recognises some of its civic, cultural and 

community leaders with the annual Lord Mayor’s Cultural & Civic 

Awards and a Community & Voluntary Recognition Ceremony.  With 

COVID-19 restrictions in place the traditional awards ceremony in 

City Hall could not take place, so this year the awards have gone 

virtual.                  
 

AWARD WINNERS: 

Lord Mayor’s Cultural Award, is Cónal Creedon, acclaimed playwright, novelist and documentary 

filmmaker, in recognition of his huge contribution to the arts not just in Cork City but internationally. 
 

Each year six people receive Lord Mayor’s Civic Awards in recognition of their efforts to improve the 

lot of the community.  This year and due to the current pandemic, each individual award winner was 

presented with their award separately and the presentations filmed.  This year, the recipients are: 
 

Dr. Con Murphy, G.P. and former Cork GAA medic; 

Katherine Hartford, Project Manager of Young Knocknaheeny; 

Ronnie Dorney, former HSE Community Worker; 

Dr. Nuala O’Connor, Irish College of General Practitioner’s COVID-19 lead and local G.P.; 

Kate Durrant, Community Worker; 

Anne Twomey, Shandon Area History Group. 
 

In the past months  the Community and Voluntary sector came to the fore in their excellent response 

to COVID-19. Under the umbrella of the Cork City Community Response Forum, community and 

voluntary groups stepped up to aid the most vulnerable when they needed it most.  It was decided 

that rather than single out individual groups for awards, the Lord Mayor on behalf of the City 

would honour all the community groups and volunteers who proved that community spirit 

burns bright in this city.  

 

Finally, this year the Lord Mayors Youth Awards recognisethe contribution of two youth advocates, 

Salma Waleed and Alicia O’ Donovan for their contribution to youth advocacy and representation.  

 

The Lord Mayor of Cork Cllr. John Sheehan said:  “Cork people have always been known 

for their strong ties to their community but the unity of purpose that I have seen in our 

communities over the past three and a half months, demonstrates that even in times of 

great uncertainty, there is a wonderful tenderness and beauty.”  
 

Each of the ceremonies can be viewed on Cork City Council’s YouTube page here as follows: 

Tuesday 9
th

 June 3.30 p.m. – Cultural Award,   Wednesday 10
th

 June 3.30 p.m.  - Civic Awards 

Thursday 11
th

 June 7.30 p.m.  - Community & Voluntary Recognition   

Friday 12
th

 June 3.30 p.m. – Youth Awards. 

https://www.ageaction.ie/
https://www.google.ie/url?sa=i&url=https://seechange.ie/shine-covid-19-update/&psig=AOvVaw1kDtfO0vqlfRDOwHBPueg9&ust=1587031142761000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=0CAIQjRxqFwoTCKi9n9eV6ugCFQAAAAAdAAAAABAE
https://m.youtube.com/channel/UCmRtn3cK-AoHRR09K5Us41A


Cllr. Terry Shannon (FF) 

021 436 4385 

terry_shannon@corkcity.ie  

Local Councillors continue to work on your  

behalf through these unprecedented times.  

Here is a list of our councillors should you 

need their assistance... 

Cllr. Kenneth Noel O’Flynn (FF) 

086 737 3356 

Kenneth_oflynn@corkcity.ie  

Cllr. John Daniel Maher (Lab)  

086 1942285 

John_maher@corkcity.ie  

Cllr. Ted Tynan (WP) 

086 190 8281 

Ted_tynan@corkcity.ie 
Cllr. Joe Kavanagh (FG) 

086 230 7507 

Joe_kavanagh@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Oliver Moran (GP) 

087 965 8549 

Oliver_moran@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Ger Keohane (NP) 

086 026 3046 

Ger_keohane@corkcity.ie 
Cllr. Tony Fitzgerald (FF) 

021 430 2032 

Tony_fitzgerald@corkcity.ie  

Cllr. Mick Nugent (SF) 

087 6755793 

mick_nugent@corkcity.ie 

Ard-Mhéara  

Cllr. John Sheehan (FF) 

087 228 2963 

John_sheehan@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Kenneth Collins (SF) 

087 929 3904 

Kenneth_collins@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Damian Boylan (FG) 

087 224 4364 

Damian_boylan@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Fiona Ryan (SP) 

085 145 3008 

Fiona_ryan@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Des Cahill (FG) 

087 280 1490 

Des_cahill@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Lorna Bogue (GP) 

087 270 1500 

Lorna_bogue@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Kieran McCarthy (Ind) 

087 655 3389 

Kieran_mccarthy@corkcity.ie  

Cllr. Deirdre Forde (FG) 

087 916 1952 

Deidre_forde@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Fergal Dennehy (FF) 

087 299 9337 

Fergal_dennehy@corkcity.ie  

Cllr. Derry Canty (FG) 

086 243 6795 

Derry_canty@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Mary Rose Desmond (FF) 

087 232 4515 

Maryrose_desmond@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Colette Finn (GP) 

087 675 2697 

Colette_finn@corkcity.ie  

Cllr. Colm Kelleher (FF) 

087 241 4876 

Colm_kelleher@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Garret Kelleher (FG) 

087 778 9053 

Garret_kelleher@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Thomas Moloney (NP) 

087 332 2257 

Thomas_moloney@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Henry Cremin (SF) 

086 266 2874 

Henry_cremin@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Mick Finn (NP) 

086 194 0126 

mick_finn@corkcity.ie  

Cllr. Dan Boyle (GP) 

087 227 2701 

Dan_boyle@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Sean Martin (FF) 

087 290 8298 

Sean_martin@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Shane O’Callaghan (FG) 

086 306 7431 

Shane_ocallaghan@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Paudie Dineen (NP) 

086 026 9266 

Paudie_dineen@corkcity.ie 

Cllr. Fiona Kerins (SF) 

021 431 1389 

Fiona_kerins@corkcity.ie  
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